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Non-Flight Travel-Grants

The University of Bern is striving to reduce its CO2 emissions as much as possible, whilst
maintaining its support for international exchange and cooperation. To this aim, we are
offering financial support to summer school participants who will travel to Bern without
using air travel. Participants not living in Switzerland can apply for a travel grant.

Condition: You travel to Bern by public transport (train, bus/coach, ship) without using air
travel.

Depending on the country of origin, a maximum of the amount indicated in the scholarship
list can be reimbursed. Participants will receive the money after they have arrived in Bern
and handed in copies of their tickets. Bursaries are granted on a first come, first serve basis.
If your country of origin is not listed, please contact: lenka.fehrenbach@unibe.ch
Participants traveling to Bern by airplane are encouraged to compensate for their CO2
emissions.

Country Non-Flight Travel-Grants in CHF
Albania 300
Andorra 250
Austria 250
Belarus 400
Belgium 200
Bosnien-Herzegovina 250
Bulgaria 300
Croatia 250
Cyprus 400
Czech Republic 200
Denmark 250
Estonia 400
Finland 450
France 170
Germany 170
Great Britain 170

Greece 300


https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Foccrdata.unibe.ch%2Fevents%2Fbachelorss%2Ftravel_grants_bss2021.pdf&data=05%7C01%7Clenka.fehrenbach%40unibe.ch%7C2f514b3077a949cb17f308dacbd1e4b8%7Cd400387a212f43eaac7f77aa12d7977e%7C1%7C0%7C638046399586338680%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=jhzkCddXIQVtlo%2BkyJHk3UIsa8F0nH0KnL6%2FwzAnyBk%3D&reserved=0
mailto:lenka.fehrenbach@unibe.ch

Hungary

Ireland

Italy

Kosovo

Latvia
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Marocco
Moldava

Monaco
Montenegro
Netherlands
North Macedonia
Norway

Poland

Portugal
Rumania

Russia (asian part)
Russia (europ. part)
San Marino
Schweden

Serbia

Slovakia
Slovenia

Spain

Turkey

Ukraine

230
250
170
270
350
130
350
130
400
400
200
270
200
300
400
230
350
300
550
450
170
400
250
230
230
300
400

400
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