

Non-Flight Travel-Grants

The University of Bern is striving to reduce its CO2 emissions as much as possible, whilst maintaining its support for international exchange and cooperation. To this aim, we are offering financial support to summer school participants who will travel to Bern without using air travel. Participants not living in Switzerland can apply for a <u>travel grant</u>.

<u>Condition:</u> You travel to Bern by public transport (train, bus/coach, ship) without using air travel.

Depending on the country of origin, a maximum of the amount indicated in the scholarship list can be reimbursed. Participants will receive the money after they have arrived in Bern and handed in copies of their tickets. Bursaries are granted on a first come, first serve basis. If your country of origin is not listed, please contact: lenka.fehrenbach@unibe.ch
Participants traveling to Bern by airplane are encouraged to compensate for their CO2 emissions.

Country	Non-Flight Travel-Grants in CHF
Albania	300
Andorra	250
Austria	250
Belarus	400
Belgium	200
Bosnien-Herzegovina	250
Bulgaria	300
Croatia	250
Cyprus	400
Czech Republic	200
Denmark	250
Estonia	400
Finland	450
France	170
Germany	170
Great Britain	170
Greece	300

u^{b}

UNIVERSITY OF BERN

Hungary	220
Ireland	230
	250
Italy	170
Kosovo	270
Latvia	350
Liechtenstein	130
Lithuania	350
Luxembourg	130
Marocco	400
Moldava	400
Monaco	200
Montenegro	270
Netherlands	200
North Macedonia	300
Norway	400
Poland	230
Portugal	350
Rumania	300
Russia (asian part)	550
Russia (europ. part)	450
San Marino	170
Schweden	400
Serbia	250
Slovakia	230
Slovenia	230
Spain	300
Turkey	400
Ukraine	400